## 504773116 02/12/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4819844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIAKI HORI	02/01/2018
KAZUNARI IMAKAWA	02/01/2018
SATOSHI SUZUKI	01/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSHIN STEEL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4-1, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8366		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15751917

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12065-0146		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY		
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=146assn1#page1.tif

PATENT 504773116 REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0128

Docket No:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, ti	tle and interes	t:			
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
$\boxtimes$	International Appl	cation No	PCT/JP2016	/073547			
	Date of Filing:	Augu	st 10, 2016				
	For which an appl	ication for a U.S.	Patent was ex	ecuted on			
	United States Patent Application Serial No						
	Date of Filing:						
			CONTENT VIBRATION-DAMPING FERRITIC STAINLESS MATERIAL, AND PRODUCTION METHOD				
Inventors (	Assignors):	Yoshiaki HORI,	Kazunari IMA	KAWA, and Sa	atoshi SUZUKI		
4-1, Marun			STEEL CO., LTD. ouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, -8366 JAPAN				
Invention id-	ereas, we, the above entified above and de as "Invention");	-identified Inventors escribed in the abov	s, have invented re-identified pate	certain new and ent application(s)	useful improvements in the and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
And identified as		to assign our above	e-identified right	s, title and interes	st in the Invention to the above-		
Nov acknowledg		esseth, that for good	d and valuable o	consideration, the	receipt whereof is hereby		
applications and to any a in and to any and other be	(s) as identified abov and all Letters Patent y and all reissues and	e, including any div of the United State d reexaminations th accrue to us with re	risions, continua is, which may be nereof, and in an	tions, and continu granted or have id to any and all p	est in said Invention, said uations-in-part thereof, and in granted for said Invention, and priority rights, Convention rights, for patents or securing of		
And States Lette interest ther	rs Patent which may	e and request the C issue for said inver	commissioner of ntion to said Ass	Patents and Tradignee, as assigne	demarks to issue any United see of the whole right, title and		
for filing divi	sions, continuations	and continuations-in Patent which may	n-part of said ap be granted for i	plication for pater ny aforesaid Inve	cuments, including applications, nt, and/or, for obtaining any ention, as the Assignee or its		
(05W) Signature:	aki Hori Yoshiaki HORI		Ī	F.ebruary Date	1.2018		
_	nari Imakawa			February			
Signature:	Kazunari IMAK	AWA	Ī	Date			
	· Fuzuki		-	January	30, 2018		
Signature:	Satoshi SUZUK	1	[	Date			

PATENT REEL: 044894 FRAME: 0129